VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
Dr. Burl W. Haar
Executive Secretary
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
350 Metro Square Building
121 Seventh Place East
St. Paul, MN 55101

Re: In the Matter of the Joint Request of the City of Buffalo and Wright-Hennepin
Cooperative Electric Association to Modify Electric Service Territory Boundaries
MPUC Docket:

Dear Dr. Haar:

This letter is jointly filed by the City of Buffalo (the “City”) and Wright-Hennepin Cooperative
Electric Association (the “Cooperative”), collectively the “Parties.”

This letter constitutes the Parties’ joint request, under Minn. Stat. § 216B.39, subd. 3, that the
MPUC modify the Parties’ service territory boundaries. This joint request concerns the transfer
to the City of certain electric service territories areas now located within the City's borders by
virtue of annexation that presently are located in the Cooperative’s assigned electric service
territory (the “Transferred Area”). Exhibit A attached to this letter contains the Second
Amendment to Electric Service Territory Agreement and Bill of Sale dated as of September 3,
2014, and related maps and legal descriptions for the Transferred Area (the "Transfer
Agreement"). Under this request, the Transferred Area will permanently transfer to the City’s
assigned electric service territory.

The Transferred Area contains certain existing customers, namely approximately 94 residential
customers, 27 street light services, and 2 CATV power supply services, and also covers areas
presently under development, such as approximately 93 bare, but platted, lots. The Parties have
agreed to cooperate fully in notifying affected customers as to this proceeding and the transfer of
electric service. The Parties have also determined compensation to the Cooperative for the
transfer of the Transferred Area, after arms-length negotiations, with each Party represented by
counsel. The compensation does not reflect the position of either the Party as to the appropriate
application of the law determining electric service territory rights or compensation in such
matters, but represents a compromise, each Party taking into consideration the costs and risks of
litigation otherwise required to resolve the transfer of service territory.

The Parties therefore jointly petition the Commission to accept and file these documents and to
change the electric service boundaries of each the City and the Cooperative to conform to the
agreed upon changes. The Parties also ask that the Commission provide due acknowledgment
thereof and further request that the Commission provide evidence of its acceptance of this
change in service territory in writing.



A copy of this letter and the accompanying documents has been mailed or emailed to the persons
on the enclosed proposed service list. Please contact the Parties if you have any questions. The
contact information for each of the Parties is as follows:

CITY:

City of Buffalo

Attn: City Administrator
City of Buffalo

212 Central Avenue
Buffalo, MN 55313

COOPERATIVE:

Wright-Hennepin Cooperative Electric Association
Attn: CEO

6800 Electric Drive

P.O. Box 330

Rockford, MN 55373

WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOPERATIVE CITY OF BUFFALO

E%ssoczjlo ] -
By (&éu. '¢'\j Byw/” ?5
Its J%m;/}ﬂf FCEC Its QQ WAL ls'A ﬁra&or

Enclosures

cc (w/encl.): Proposed Service List



SECOND AMENDMENT TO ELECTRIC SERVICE TERRITORY
AGREEMENT AND BILL OF SALE

WHEREAS, the City of Buffalo (“City”) and Wright-Hennepin Cooperative Electric
Association (“Cooperative”) entered an Electric Service Territory Agreement and Bill of Sale
dated as of November 10, 2010, as amended by the First Amendment dated as of May 1, 2013
(the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to include within the areas transferred to the City under the
Agreement an additional area commonly known as Rodeo Hills, as further described in the map
and legal description attached hereto as Exhibit A (the “Transferred Area”); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to state the compensation provisions applicable to the
Transferred Area.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and of the mutual covenants
herein contained, the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement (the “Second Amendment”),
effective August 22, 2014, as follows:

1. The Cooperative hereby transfers to the City the exclusive right and obligation to
provide electric service within the Transferred Area, on August 22, 2014, or such date mutually
agreed upon by the Parties (the "Transfer Date"). The Transferred Area is incorporated within
the Affected Areas transferred under Section 1.1 of the Agreement. The Parties agree to
cooperate fully in notifying affected customers as to the transfer of electric service and in
arranging the transfer of service to be as convenient and seamless as possible for the affected
customers.

2. Upon the City’s right to serve the Transferred Area, and within 30 days after
receipt of ‘an invoice from the Cooperative, the City agrees to pay (a) the original cost of the

Cooperative distribution facilities in the Transferred Area (the "Facilities") that will no longer be



used by Cooperative following the transfer of service territory, less depreciation, which the
Cooperative currently estimates to be $104,789.90 and (b) the reasonable expenses to integrate
the Cooperative’s distribution facilities without the Transferred Area into the Cooperative’s
remaining distribution system, applying prudent utility planning and reliable customer service,
which the Cooperative currently estimates to be $7,500.00.

The Facilities are described in greater detail in the attached Exhibit B, which may be
supplemented to add the cost, less depreciation, of facilities installed within the Transferred Area
by the Cooperative after the effective date of this Second Amendment and before the Transfer
Date in the ordinary and customary course of the Cooperative's business, in accordance with
prudent utility planning and reliable customer service, and avoiding unnecessary duplication of
facilities. Under the terms of this Second Amendment, the Cooperative hereby sells, conveys,
transfers, assigns and sets over to the City, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and
interest of the Cooperative in and to the Facilities. The City hereby accepts the assignment of all
of the right, title and interest of Cooperative in and to the Facilities. The Facilities are

"on

transferred by the Cooperative and accepted by the City on an "as is" "where is" "with all faults"
basis, with no representations, express or implied, as to condition.

3. In terms of loss of revenue compensation, the City shall annually pay the
Cooperative an amount equal to the result of multiplying twenty-eight (28) mills ($0.028) times
each kilowatt hour of electric energy sold by the City to each third party to whom the City
provides retail electric service in the Transferred Area, for a period of ten years, commencing on
the Transfer Date. The loss of revenue payments at the rate set forth in this Section 3 shall be
calculated, paid, and reported pursuant to Section 2.6 of the Agreement.

4. The City guarantees payment to the Cooperative up to the amount of five

thousand dollars ($5,000) for Cooperative accounts which become overdue after the Transfer



Date (i.e., not paid in full within 30 days of date due) for service by the Cooperative in the
Transferred Area before the Transfer Date (the “Account(s)”). Upon payment by the City for the
overdue amount, the Cooperative hereby assigns to the City the rights to payments for the
assigned overdue Account(s). The Cooperative will promptly forward to the City any payments
received for the Accounts after assignment and will provide the City reasonably detailed
information concerning the Accounts and payment status. Payment for the guarantee of the
Accounts will be made within thirty (30) days of receipt of the invoice and supporting
information.

S. This Second Amendment shall modify and amend the Agreement to include the
terms and conditions hereof. The transfer and acceptance of the Transferred Area are made
pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, including without limitation, the
provisions of Articles I1I and IV. Except as specifically provided in this Second Amendment, all
provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

6. In conjunction with the signing of this Second Amendment, the Parties will sign a
Joint Petition to the Commission under Minn. Stat. § 216B.39, subd. 3, to modify the service
territory boundary and to recognize the service territory transfer of the Transferred Area. The
form of the Joint Petition is attached as Exhibit C, which may be modified upon mutual consent
of the Parties. If the MPUC or Department of Commerce raises any question or challenges any
provision of this transfer of service territory, the Parties shall each, at their own expense, exercise
any and all lawful efforts reasonable and necessary to respond to said questions and to assure
approval. If for any reason the MPUC refuses to recognize the service territory change, any
payments made by City hereunder shall be repaid by Cooperative to City, upon demand by City.

The Cooperative shall promptly and diligently use commercially reasonable efforts to

obtain the consent or approval of any lender which may have an interest in the rights and assets



transferred hereunder, shall make application to such lender(s) for the release of any liens as
soon as practicable, and will indemnify the City against any claim which the Cooperative’s
lenders may make against the City as a result of the transfer under this Second Amendment.

7. This Second Amendment may be executed in counterparts, and each executed
counterpart shall have the same force and effect as an original instrument.

8. By executing this Second Amendment, the Parties acknowledge that they: (a)
enter into this Second Amendment knowingly, voluntarily and freely; (b) have had an
opportunity to consult an attorney before signing this Second Amendment; (c) have not relied
upon any representation or statement not set forth herein; and (d) have read this entire Second
Amendment, understand all its terms and conditions, and have had any questions concerning the
same answered to their full satisfaction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, this Second Amendment to the Agreement has been signed
by an officer duly authorized on behalf of the parties hereto.

WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC
ASSOCIATION

o Mol (KT

Its /z{!smﬂaﬂ(‘ NFO

CITY OF BUFFALO Z

Merton T. A Auger
Its Administrator




EXHIBIT A

Map and Legal Description of Transferred Area



The Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 6, Township 119, Range 25, lying
westerly of State Highway number 25, Wright County, Minnesota

AND

The Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 6, Township 119, Range 25, lying
westerly of State Highway number 25, except a strip of land along the North side thereof
described as follows: Begin at the Northeast comer of said SE 1/4 of NE 7/4.; thence running
West on North line thereof to the Northwest comer thereof’, thence South 1 % rods; thence East
40 rods; thence North % rod; thence East to State Highway 25, Wright County, Minnesota.
AND

The North 20 acres of the East 25 acres of the South Three-Fourths of the West Half of the
Southeast Quarter of Section 6, Township 119, Range 25, except the South 5 acres, lying
northerly of 8th Street Southeast.

AND

That part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 6, Township 119, Range

25, lying Northerly of 8th Street SE and Westerly of State Highway Number 25, Wright County,
Minnesota.



EXHIBIT B

Description of Facilities



L4

2ND AVE 8w

B a 2
=z Wat-ANp &
@ “8 l “°
T ! %
E ¢ L4
3 2
- a s
o NNE i ' H
E Acﬁl ] o
g w
gt ST 3 < *
T a w“,o
| E4 3

am

IAY 25 8E

HTATE HIGH I

Buffa

A Te B

1va. 4

vla

=R T = T

LEGEND

Buftsio Paroels
| Roteo Hiis Sevioe Temtory ]

e City of Buffalo Carporute Limsts

Electric Service
| Territories Map

4] 250 500

S - eet

GIS data 18 data genersted by a compuisr databass

or system th=ts designed 1o eiectronically copture arganizs|
winre_update mensuiste snalyze, and display all forms of

that s -compiled,
from privaie o public sources. erther alone or in conperaton
with other public or peivate entibes_ for use by 1 municipality.
GIS daw ie accurate for ity intended use by 3 munwipality
and may be inaccurate for other use=

| o |
BE0

P

L] Loasarveams, omiae

Copyrigt 2614
City of Butfaio

Wight Cowunty MN

Created by Enginesring Strff
Creaton Date. 08/1172014



EXHIBIT C
JOINT PETITION TO MPUC

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
Dr. Burl W. Haar
Executive Secretary
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
350 Metro Square Building
121 Seventh Place East
St. Paul, MN 55101

Re: In the Matter of the Joint Request of the City of Buffalo and Wright-Hennepin
Cooperative Electric Association to Modify Electric Service Territory Boundaries
MPUC Docket:

Dear Dr. Haar:

This letter is jointly filed by the City of Buffalo (the “City”) and Wright-Hennepin Cooperative
Electric Association (the “Cooperative”™), collectively the “Parties.”

This letter constitutes the Parties’ joint request, under Minn. Stat. § 216B.39, subd. 3, that the
MPUC modify the Parties’ service territory boundaries. This joint request concerns the transfer
to the City of certain electric service territories areas now located within the City's borders by
virtue of annexation that presently are located in the Cooperative’s assigned electric service
territory (the “Transferred Area”). Exhibit A to this letter contains the Second Amendment to
Electric Service Territory Agreement and Bill of Sale dated as of June , 2014, and related
maps and legal descriptions for the Transferred Area. Under this request, the Transferred Area
will permanently transfer to the City’s assigned electric service territory.

The Transferred Area contains certain existing customers, namely approximately 92 residential
customers, 27 street light services, and a CATV power supply, and also covers areas presently
under development, such as approximately 99 bare, but platted, lots. The Parties have agreed to
cooperate fully in notifying affected customers as to this proceeding and the transfer of electric
service. The Parties have also determined compensation to the Cooperative for the transfer of
the Transferred Area, after arms-length negotiations, with each Party represented by counsel.
The compensation does not reflect the position of either the Party as to the appropriate
application of the law determining electric service territory rights or compensation in such
matters, but represents a compromise, each Party taking into consideration the costs and risks of
litigation otherwise required to resolve the transfer of service territory.

The Parties therefore jointly petition the Commission to accept and file these documents and to
change the electric service boundaries of each the City and the Cooperative to conform to the
agreed upon changes. The Parties also ask that the Commission provide due acknowledgment
thereof and further request that the Commission provide evidence of its acceptance of this
change in service territory in writing.



A copy of this letter and the accompanying documents has been mailed or emailed to the persons
on the enclosed proposed service list. Please contact the Parties if you have any questions.

WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOPERATIVE CITY OF BUFFALO
ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION

By By

Its Its

Enclosures

cc (w/encl.): Proposed Service List



106102 S 22,768.61 31-Oct-05 Rodeo Hills Boots Circle Boots Circle
“Boot Circle” Area taken back from Buffalo 30-Jun-05 22 06AD0102006 1811 Boot Circle Family One Builders
in 2005. WO# 106102 - See dollars above. 30-Jun-05 22 06AD0102004 1807 Boots Circle Family One Builders
rmh. 30-Jun-05 22 06AD0102002 1803 Boots Circle Family One Builders
30-Jun-05 22 06AD0102007 1813 Buffalo Run Rd Family One Builders
30-Jun-05 22 06AD0102001 1801 Boots Circle
30-lun-05 22 06AD0102005 1809 Boots Circle Family One Builders
107084-D S 18,862.80 05-Jan-06 22 06AD & DA Buffalo Run Rd 105DR Rodeo Hills 2nd Addition SE 69821815 $ 17,618.04 18 TRANSF, P.M. 25KV D.B. 104/240VOLT
05-Jan-06 SE 69821813| S 920.92 1 TRANSF, P.M. 15KV D.B. 104/240VOLT
MM 69000001 19 TRANSF KIT, LOOP FEED
MM 53800000 19 ROD, GROUND, REGULAR, ALL
MM 43500908 19 PAD, BOX 37" X 43", UMB3
MM 9122109 4685 CABLE PRIMARY 15KV 1/0 SOLID
MM 22015515 33 ENCLOSURE, SEC. PED 12X20
MM 9722407 3752 CABLE 4/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
MM 9722408 232 CABLE #350 MCM AL. URD SEC TPX
MM 1521092 1 ARRESTER, DIST, 10KV, ELBOW, URD
MM 1521093 1 ARRESTER, DIST, 10KV, STAND-OFF
107084-C 10-Jan-06 22 06AD Buffalo Run Rd 105DR 2nd Addition
107084-L 30-Jan-06 22 06AD & DA Buffalo Run Rd 105DR 2nd Addition MM 39072001 12 LUMINAIRE, POLE, 18' FIBERGLASS
30-Jan-06 MM 39073500 1 LUMINAIRE, POLE, 35' FIBERGLASS
MM 39103212 o] LUMINAIRE, COLONIAL, ALL
30-Jan-06 MM 39200250 1 LUMINAIRE, COBRA, 250W
MM 9722796 780 CABLE, SEC. DUPLEX URD #6
106688-D s 8,496.12 30-Jun-05 226AD111-8 Buffalo Run Rd 105DR SE 69821819( $ 1,294.30 1 TRANSF, P.M. 50KVA D.B. 120/240 VOLT
MM 66911313 1 TERMINATION, OHD 15KV, 1/0 SOLID
30-Jun-05 MM 18312410 1 CUTOUT, FUSE, SGL SHOT, 100AMP LOAD BREAK
MM 1521005 1 ARRESTER, DIST, MOV TYPE OHD
MM 53800000 3 ROD, GROUND, REGULAR, ALL
MM 69000001 1 TRANSF KIT, LOOP FEED
30-Jun-05 MM 43500908 1 PAD, BOX 37" X 43", UMB3
MM 9122109 906 CABLE PRIMARY 15KV 1/0 SOLID
30-Jun-05 MM 22021099 0 ENCLOSURE, SEC. PED $X13
MM 9722407 324 CABLE 4/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
106688-L 30-Jan-06 226AD111-8 Buffalo Run Rd 105DR MM 22015515 0 ENCLOSURE, SEC. PED 15 X15 X 30
MM 39071800 0| LUMIN, POLE, 18FT, PRESIDENTIAL
30-Jan-06 MM 39072001 3 LUMINAIRE, POLE, 20' FIBERGLASS
MM 9722407 0! CABLE, #4/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
MM 972279 250 CABLE, SEC. DUPLEX URD #6
107136-D S 36,887.42 24-Jan-06 226DBDCDD Buffalo Run Rd 105DR Rodeo Hills 3rd Addition SE 69821815| $ 7,830.24 8 TRANSF, P.M. 25KV D.B. 104/240VOLT
24-Jan-06 SE 69821819| $ 2,588.64 2 TRANSF, P.M. 50KVA D.B. 120/240 VOLT
MM 8122109 12214 CABLE PRIMARY 15KV 1/0 SOLID
24-jan-06 MM 69000001 10 TRANSF KIT, LOOP FEED
MM 43500908 10 PAD, BOX 37" X 43", UMB3
MM 53800000 18 ROD, GROUND, REGULAR, ALL
MM 22015509 0 ENCLOSURE, SEC. PED 9X13
24-Jan-06 MM 9722407 6020 CABLE 4/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
MM 1521005 5 ARRESTER, DIST, MOV TYPE OHD
MM 18312410 5 CUTOUT, FUSE, SGL SHOT, 100AMP LOAD BREAK
MM 66911313 5 TERMINATION, OHD 15KV, 1/0 SOLID
ﬁl 30-Jan-06 226DBDCDD Buffalo Run Rd 105DR Rodeo Hills 3rd Addition MM 39072001 9 LUMINAIRE, POLE, 20' FIBERGLASS
MM 39073500 s} LUMINAIRE, POLE, 35' FIBERGLASS
30-Jan-06 MM 9722796 1687 CABLE, SEC. DUPLEX URD #6
368821 $ (107.64) 17-Oct-05 22 06AD0101003 1804 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Chuck Beckler Construction SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200
17-Oct-05 MM 9722404 66 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

X:\Office\Admin\MERTON\E!ectric Utility\Copy of 2014 Buffalo Acquisition 091714 (3)

Page 1



364625 65.60 23-Aug-05 22 06AD0101004 1806 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Chuck Beckler Construction SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200
23-Aug-05 MM 9722404 92 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

362713 19.89 30-Aug-05 |22 06AD0101005 1808 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Pfeifer Property Management SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200
30-Aug-05 MM 9722404 64 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

362714 0.81 09-Nov-05 {22 06AD0101006 1810 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Pfeifer Property Management SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200
09-Nov-05 MM 9722404 232 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

362715 42.70 08-Nov-05 22 06AD0101007 1812 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Pfeifer Property Management SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S5 AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 54 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

362646 {98.80) 18-Aug-05 22 06AD0101008 1814 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Pfeifer Property Management SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 72 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

437398 7.67 31-Jul-07 22 06AD0102003 1805 Boots Circle 101V Trumpy Homes Inc. SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200
MM 8722407 60 CABLE 4/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

403662 84.70 04-Oct-06 22 06AD0201008 1914 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Sandstone Homes LLC SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 70 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

403661 107.05 04-Oct-06 22 06AD0201010 1918 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Sandstone Homes LLC SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 94 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

409220 117.10 14-Nov-06 22 06AD0201012 1922 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Sandstone Homes LLC SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200
MM $722407 70 CABLE 4/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

364422 {6.86) 25-Aug-05 22 06AD0203001 1901 Cattle Court 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 80 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

365295 2.54 23-Sep-05 22 06AD0203002 1903 Cattle Court 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 116 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

364448 7.49 25-Aug-05 22 06AD0203004 1907 Cattle Court 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 96 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

365298 {1.69) 23-Sep-05 22 06AD0203005 1909 Cattle Court 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 96 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

364432 3.98 25-Aug-05 22 06AD0203006 1911 Cattle Court 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200
MM 8722404 76 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

371222 {74.07) 17-Nov-05 22 06AD0203007 1913 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 74 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

626596 60.01 21-Sep-12 22 06AD0203008 1915 Buffalo Run Rd 101U lverson Homes Inc SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 80 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

371223 {121.63) 23-Nov-05 22 06AD0203009 2001 Buffalo Run Rd 1010 Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200
MM 8722404 76 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

371224 (178.20) 23-Nov-05 22 06AD0203011 2005 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S5 AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 98 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

409218 123.56 14-Nov-06 22'06AD0101014 2002 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Sandstone Homes LLC SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200
MM 9722407 74 CABLE 4/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

409219 79.66 i4-Nov-06 22 06AD0101016 2006 Buffalo Run Rd 101V Sandstone Homes LLC SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 78 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

380182 (434.99) 06-Mar-06 |22 06DA0204001 2009 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S5 AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 66 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

375209 (376.27) 04-Jan-06 22 06DA0204003 2101 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S5 AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 66 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

435868 57.03 31-Jul-07 22 06DA0204010 2201 Buffalo Run Rd 101U MacMay Homes Inc SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200
MM 9722407 86 CABLE 4/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

394343 142.91 01-Aug-06 22 06DA0204012 2205 Buffalo Run Rd 101U MacMay Homes Inc SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 82 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

410925 (80.09) 18-Dec-06 22 06DA0204013 2207 Buffalo Run Rd 101U MacMay Homes Inc SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 68 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

620102 20.09 16-Jul-12 22 06DA0401021 2018 longhorn Ln N 101U Gotden Homes Builders Inc SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 76 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

661057 (44.11) 06-Sep-13 22 06DA0201027 2102 Longhorn Ln 101U Weese Construction SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 60 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

383235 72.51 06-Mar-06 122 06DA0201028 2104 Longhorn Ln 101U Eagle Crest Northwest Townhomes SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 66 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

378775 124.68 01-Feb-06 22 06DA0201029 2106 Longhorn Ln 101U Eagle Crest Northwest Townhomes SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 60 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

378777 583.16 02-Feb-06 |22 06DA0201030 2108 Longhorn Ln 01V Eagle Crest Northwest Townhomes SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200
MM 9722404 78 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

374107 {30.76) 13-Jan-06 22 06DA0201031 2110 Longhorn Ln 101U Eagle Crest Northwest Townhomes SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

X:\Office\Admin\MERTON\Electric Utility\Copy of 2014 Buffalo Acqui

ition 091714 (3)

Page 2



MM 9722407 60 CABLE 4/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
403664 50.91 20-Sep-06 |22 06DAC205002 501 Rodeo Dr 101v Sandstone Homes LLC SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S5 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 638 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
403665 63.97 20-Sep-06 22 06DA0205003 503 Rodeo Dr 101U Sandstone Homes LLC SE 3700134 203.54 2 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 80 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
403667 196.55 01-Nov-06 |22 06DA0205004 505 Rodeo Dr 101U Sandstone Homes LLC SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 801 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
403668 60.38 20-Sep-06 |22 06DA0205005 507 Rodeo Dr 1010 Sandstone Homes LLC SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 8722404 86 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
403670 252.51 08-Nov-06 |22 06DA0205006 509 Rodeo Dr 101U Sandstone Homes LLC SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 96 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
371225 (170.57) 05-Dec-05 |22 06DA0206001 500 Rodeo Dr 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 112 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
371226 (240.45) 05-Dec-05 |22 06DA0206011 502 Rodeo Dr 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 112 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
396541 126.51 02-Aug-06 {22 06DA0206010 504 Rodeo Dr 101V Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 108 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
379211 391.19 02-Feb-06 22 06DA0202001 2112 Longhorn Ln 101V Pfeifer Property Management SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 102 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
373512 (161.94) 14-Dec-05 22 06DA0202002 2114 Longhorn Ln 101U Pfeifer Property Management SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 104 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
371218 383.12 04-Jan-06 22 06DA0202003 2116 Longhorn Ln 101U Ryan Arvola SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 86 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
368921 4.52 25-Oct-05 |22 06DA0202004 2200 Longhorn tn 101U Arvola Homes SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 80 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
413860 (124.47) 19-Dec-06 |22 06DA0202005 2202 Longhorn Ln 101U Arvola Homes SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 66 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
407978 28.44 27-Oct-06 |22 06DA0206008 2109 Longhorn Ln 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 92 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
409727 101.92 17-Nov-06 |22 06DD0306007 2111 Longhorn Ln 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722407 158 CABLE 4/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
407977 {27.67) 27-Oct-06 |22 06DA0207015 2203 Longhorn Ln 101V Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 96 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
409728 83.95 17-Nov-06 |22 06DA0207016 2205 Longhorn Ln 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 94 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
377481 122.80 23-Jan-06 22 06DA0207001 2200 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 140 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
377482 153.87 13-Jan-06 22 06DA0207002 2202 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200

MM 9722407 80 CABLE 4/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
396946 106.15 02-Aug-06 |22 06DA0206006 503 Rudy Ln 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 92 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
371227 (146.97) 12-Dec-05 |22 06DA0206003 403 Rudy Ln 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 86 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
376269 (499.99) 09-Jan-06 22 06DA0206002 401 Rudy Ln 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134, 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 106 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
371228 {87.78) 14-Dec-05 |22 06DA0207009 402 Rudy Ln 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 60 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
395767 28.31 05-Jul-06 22 06DA0207011 406 Rudy Ln 101U Falde Brothers Construction SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 62 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
399895 196.89 05-Sep-06 |22 06DA0207012 500 Rudy Ln 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722407 100 CABLE 4/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
398043 250.94 02-Aug-06 |22 06DA0207013 502 Rudy Ln 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722407 112 CABLE 4/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
398040 260.86 02-Aug-06 22 06DA0208001 2248 Longhorn Ln 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722407 114 CABLE 4/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
377667 11111 31-Jan-06 22 06DA0208002 2246 Longhorn Ln 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 70 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
377669 51.74 20-Jan-06 |22 06DA0207004 2249 Longhorn tn 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 92 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
398991 95.54 05-Sep-06 {22 06DA0208003 2244 Longhorn Ln 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 100 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX

X:\Office\Admin\MERTON\Electric U

ty\Copy of 2014 Buffalo Acq

on 091714 (3)

Page 3



377671 $ {232.55) 02-Feb-06 22 06DA0208004 2240 Longhorn Ln 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 74 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
399894 $ 165.81 29-Aug-06 22 06DA0207007 2243 Lasso Loop 101U Family One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 104 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
3998952 S 335.74 29-Aug-06 22 06DA0207008 2241 Lasso Loop 101U Farnily One Builders SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200

MM 9722407 128 CABLE 4/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
408096 S 150.74 19-Oct-06 22 06DDO305005 2234 tonghorn Ln 101U Mark V Construction SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 120 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
389973 S (34.65) 16-May-06 22 06DD0305001 2226 Longhorn Ln 101U Don Lind Construction SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 100 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
398851 S 120.44 01-Aug-06 22 06DD0306005 2221 longhorn Ln 101U Falde Brothers Construction SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 74 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
384978 S 37091 12-Apr-06 22 06DD0O307001 2222 Longhorn Ln 101U Charles Lynn Custom Homes SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S5 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722407 74 CABLE 4/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
384977 $ 229.95 17-Apr-06 22 06DDO307002 2220 Longhorn Ln 101U Charles Lynn Customn Homes SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 74 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
387176 S 5.55 20-Apr-06 22 06DD0307003 2218 Longhorn Ln 101U Charles Lynn Custom Homes SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 88 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
394705 $ 46.73 22-Jun-06 22 06DD0307004 2216 Longhorn Ln 101U Charles Lynn Custom Homes SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 82 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
392077 $ (100.78) 02-Jun-06 22 06DD0307005 2214 Longhorn Ln 101U Charles Lynn Custom Homes SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 68 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
390807 S {159.89) 19-May-06 22 06DD0307006 2212 Longhorn Ln 101U Charles Lynn Custom Homes SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S5 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 72 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
388905 S {185.20) 06-May-06 |22 06DDO307007 2210 Longhorn Ln 101V Charles Lynn Custom Homes SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 74 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
388908 s (136.45) 06-May-06 22 06DA0D307008 2208 Longhorn Ln 101U Charles Lynn Custom Homes SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 74 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
404742 S 10.03 28-Sep-06 22 06DB0303001 2301 Buffalo Run Rd 1010 Mark V Construction SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 127 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
408215 $ (23.43) 19-Oct-06 22 06DC0304014 2302 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Mark V Construction SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 116 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
544596 S 148.80 03-jun-10 22 06DC0303003 2305 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Ilverson Homes Inc SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 58 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
404741 $ 8.10 28-Sep-06 22 06DC0303005 2309 8Buffalo Run Rd 101U Mark V Construction SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 125 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
686308 s 129.78 03-jun-14 2206DC0303011 2321 Buffalo Run Rd 101U Gary W. Weege SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 84 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
601919 S 249.82 05-Jan-12 22 06DC0O303008 2315 Buffalo Run Rd 101U lverson Homes inc SE 3700134 101.77 1 2S AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 68 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
395765 S 56.12 05-Jul-06 22 06DCO305019 2318 Bronco Ln 101U Falde Brothers Construction SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 94 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
414430 S 42.32 14-Dec-06 |22 06DC0O305018 2316 Bronco Ln 101U Falde Brothers Construction SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 82 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
414431 S (32.22) 14-Dec-06 22 06DD0305017 2314 Bronco Ln 101U Falde Brothers Construction SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 66 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
408095 $ {121.58) 19-Oct-06 22 06DC0304007 2309 Bronco Ln 101U Mark V Construction SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 92 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
665914 $ (30.92) 15-Nov-13 22 06DD0305014 2308 Bronco Ln 101U Homes Plus Inc. SE 3700134 101.77 1 25 AMR, Class 200

MM 9722404 64 CABLE 1/0 AL. URD SEC TPX
678823 08-Jul-66 2205 003 248 State Highway 25 SE Gordon F Brings
367289 30-Sep-05 22 06AD0101008V 1814 Buffalo Run Rd TV 591|Charter Communictions

01-Mar-06 22 06DA0204012V 2205 Buffalo Run Rd ™ 591|Charter Communictions

393558 S 1,142.90 13-Jun-06 22 06DC0O3030122 8th St/Buffalo Run 7025L 148|City of Buffalo-Light MM 39073500 1 LUMINAIRE, POLE 35' FIBERGLASS

MM 39200250 1 LUMINAIRE, COBRA, 250W
393560 $ 1,967.71 13-Jun-06 22 06DD030500121 8th St Se/Saddle Dr 7025L 148|City of Buffalo-Light MM 39073500 2 LUMINAIRE, POLE 35' FIBERGLASS

MM 39200250 1 LUMINAIRE, COBRA, 250W

Completed 05-Aug-14 22 06DD0O305011 2302 Bronco TPU SE 3700134 101.77 1

X:\Office\Admin\MERTON\Electric Ut

y\Copy of 2014 Buffalo Acquisition 091714 (3)

Page 4



22 06AD0102004Z Boots Circle/Rodeo Hills 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06AD01020072 Buffalo Run Rd/Rodeo Hills 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06AD0201005Z 1908 Buffalo Run Rd 60|City of Buffalo-Li

22 06AD02030042 1907 Cattle Court 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06AD0203007Z 1913 Buffalo Run Rd 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06DA02010132 2012 Buffalo Run Rd 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06DA02010252 2024 Longhorn Ln LIGHT 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06DA02050022 2106 Buffalo Run Rd LIGHT 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06DA02060092 506 Rodeo Dr LIGHT 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06DA0207014Z 504 Longhorn Ln LIGHT 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06DA0202001Z 508 Rodeo Dr/Hwy 25 LIGHT 148|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06DA0207010Z 404 Rudy Ln LIGHT 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06DA0206002Z 2110 Buffalo Run Rd LIGHT 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06DA0207003Z 2251 Longhorn Ln LIGHT 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06DA03050072 Longhorn Ln/Lasso Loop LIGHT 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06DA0207008Z 2241 Lasso Loop LIGHT 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06DD0305001Z Longhorn Ln/Sadie Dr LIGHT 60| City of Buffalo-Light
22 06DD03070072 Longhorn Ln Rodeo Hills LIGHT 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06DB02020032 Buffalo Run Rd/Rodeo Hills LIGHT 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06DD03050142 Rodeo Hills LIGHT 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06DB0304015Z Buffalo Run Rd/Rodeo Hills LIGHT 60| City of Buffalo-Light
2206D80202001Z Rodeo Hills LIGHT 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06DC03030062 Buffalo Run Rd/Rodeo Hills LIGHT 60|City of Buffalo-Light
2206DC03050192 Buffalo Run Rd LIGHT 60|City of Buffalo-Light
22 06AD0101003Z Buffalo Run Rd/Rodeo Hills

X:\Office\Admin\MERTON\Electric Ut

y\Copy of 2014 Buffalo Acqui

Page 5



PROPOSED SERVICE LIST

Re: In the Matter of the Joint Request of the City of Buffalo and Wright-Hennepin
Cooperative Electric Association to Modify Electric Service Territory Boundaries

MPUC Docket:

Via Electronic Filing
Dr. Burl W. Haar
Executive Secretary

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

350 Metro Square Building
121 Seventh Place East
St. Paul, MN 55101

Via Electronic Filing

Ms. Sharon Ferguson

MN Department of Commerce
85 7" Place East, Suite 500
St. Paul, MN  55101-2198

Via Electronic Filing

Julia Anderson

Office of the Attorney General-DOC
1800 BRM Tower

445 Minnesota Street

St. Paul, MN 55101-2134

Via Electronic Filing

John Lindell

Office of the Attorney General-RUD
1400 BRM Tower

445 Minnesota Street

St. Paul, MN 55101-2130

Via Electronic Mail

Kent D. Mattson

Pemberton, Sorlie, Rufer & Kershner,
PLLP

110 N. Mill Street

Fergus Falls, MN 56537
k.mattson@pemlaw.com
(Wright-Hennepin Cooperative Electric
Association)

Via Electronic Mail

Merton Auger, City Administrator
City of Buffalo

212 Central Avenue

Buffalo, MN 55313
Merton.auger@ci.buffalo.mn.us

Courtesy Copies:

Ms. Kathleen M. Brennan

McGrann Shea Carnival Straughn
& Lamb

800 Nicollet Mali

Suite 2600

Minneapolis, MN 55402-7035

Kmb@mcgrannshea.com

(City of Buffalo)




	City of Buffalo Initial Filing 1
	Filing Correspondence to Dr. Haar with 2nd Amendment to Agreement And Bill of Sale
	Exhibit A
	Exhibit C

	City of Buffalo Initial Filing 2
	City of Buffalo Initial Filing 3

